

SC 263-23

Order No. 4
dtd.12.06.2024

This day is fixed for evidence of CSW 1.
All 04 accused on CB are present by filing hazira.
Prosecution remains unrepresented.
Regular PO is on leave.
Fix 30/08/24 for evidence of CSW 1.
Issue summon upon witness at once.
Prosecution to take step.
Accused as before.

*Dictated & corrected
by me ;*

*Addl. District Judge,
FTC-II, Alipurduar.*

*Addl. District Judge.
FTC-II, Alipurduar.
In-charge*