

SC 263-23

Order No. 7

Dtd: 12.03.25

- 1. All 04 accused persons on CB are present by filing memorandum of appearance.
- 2. Ld PP in charge files hazira.
- 3. No witness has turned up.
- 4. The following schedule for recording of evidence is made for expeditious trial :

16/06/25	Swapna Roy Das	CSW 1
17/06/25	Subhash Das	CSW 2
	Nirol Das	CSW 3

- 5. **Issue summons at once.**
- 6. Accused as before.

Dic. & corr. by me ;

*Addl. District Judge
(F T C-II, Alipurduar*

*Addl. District Judge
(F T C-II), Alipurduar.
(WB00966)*